
film spring open 2016 programme        30.09 – 9.10   kraków



legend

lecture room cinebus editing room



30.09friday
Meetings of Dedicated Groups

Screening before a meeting with the author: United States of Love
dir. Tomasz Wasilewski

Opening lecture and presentation of the groups:
- Previs Group – Sławomir Idziak, Paweł Świerczyński
- Game Jam Group – Maciej Miąsik, Jacek Strupiński
- VR Group – Konrad Ziaja
- Interactive Narratives Group – Adam Walkowski
- Documentary Film Group – Bogdan Dziworski
- Music Videos Group – Anna Maliszewska
- Film Script Open Group – Krzysztof Rak, Marcin Lech
- "Noble Box" Advertising Group – Marcin Ziębiński, Jakub Marczyński
- CGI Group – Jakub Sobek
- "Orange" Web Filmmakers Group – Włodek Markowicz
- Film Spring Open France - Florent Pallares
- The "Incubator for Filmmaker" – Mobile Audiovisual Course UJ - 
  Andrzej Stasiu Szypulski, Martyna Kwiatkowska

Meetings with group coordinators

Dinner

Screening before a meeting with Juliette Binoche: Three Colours: Blue 
dir. Krzysztof Kieslowski

 

6:30 pm

7:00 pm

3:00 pm

8:30 pm

5:00 pm



01.10 saturday

Working in groups

Meeting with the author: Tomasz Wasilewski

Working on a commercial, what is essential in a filmmaker’s work
in advertising, how to work with clients -

Marcin Ziębiński 

lunch

The debut film - Ewa Puszczyńska

Juliette Binoche - Special Guest Lecture

Dinner

Film screening

8:00 am

9:30 am

11:30 am

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

8:30 pm



02.10sunday

Working in groups

Making an animation series for the Grand Theatre - 
Daria Rzepiela

Previs - finish your movie before you start - Pawel Swierczynski

Lunch

Cinebus as a tool of the New Model of Film Production -
Slawomir Idziak, Michal Zablocki

“Creative Development – how to develop the script and not elope.” 
Case Study of “The Man with the magic box”- 
Iza Igel, Bodo Kox.

Dinner

Screening before a meeting with the author: I am a murderer

8:00 am 

11:30 am

1:30 pm

5:00 pm

7:00 pm

8:30 pm

3:00 pm

9:30 am



03.10 monday

Working in groups

Flowbox – prezentacja programu do VFX – Mikołaj Valencia

Is YouTube an art? About sharing what is inside
Włodek Markowicz

Lunch

Meeting with the author: Maciej Pieprzyca

Scripts - Krzysztof Rak

Dinner

Film screening

8:00 am

9:30 am

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

5:00 pm

7:00 pm

8:30 pm

11:30 am



04.10tuesday

Working in groups

What should you know before you start working with actors? 
- Wiktor Obrok

Working in groups

Lunch

The no-budget music video - Ania Maliszewska

It is not a problem to make a hit in the Internet. The problem is to do it 
every week - Cyber   Marian

Dinner

Screening before a meeting with the author: Something Better to 
Come and The Children of Leningradsky dir. Hanna Polak

8:00 am 

11:30 am

1:30 pm

3:00 pm 

7:00 pm

8:30 pm

5:00 pm

9:30 am 



05.10 wednesday

Working in groups

Postproduction in a contemporary film
 - Marcin Ziębiński

HP: Clash of the Titans - workshops, performance and rendering 
computers for film production. - Maciej Misiewicz

AXIOM Gamma: world’s first open source 4K film-making camera - 
Michał Giełda

 Lunch

To record a good dialogue and the Road to ... ATMOS.
Sound post-production in films - Piotr Ługowski

Meeting with the author: How to make an award-winning film -
Hanna Polak

Dinner

Film screening: Mother Joan of the Angels dir. Jerzy Kawalerowicz

Percival Schuttenbach Concert

8:00 am

1:30 pm

7:00 pm

8:30 pm

10:00 pm

9:30 am

3:00 pm

11:30 am

5:00 pm



06.10thursday

Working in groups

JBD: Workshop with the new Alexa SXT

Component of the MEDIA program of Creative Europe - The possibility 
of co-financing audiovisual projects - Julia Płachecka

Lunch

The role of “live” music and improvisation in a contemporary 
soundtrack, for example the soundtrack for The Witcher III game - 
Mikolaj Rybacki

Special make-up effects – techniques and team work-
Wanda and Marcin Kędzierzawscy

Dinner

Film screening

8:00 am

9:30 am

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

7:00 pm

8:30 pm

5:00 pm

11:30 am



07.10 friday

Working in groups

How to think with the image that escapes human perception -
Maciej Thiem, Michał Łuka

“Neurobiology of creativity – that is: out of love for the Brain”- 
Kasia Zawadowicz

Lunch

A man that glue everything with everything: the struggle of a 
modern editor with not only the film but also with gameplay, 

animation and CGI - Kuba Sobek

Mobile Audiovisual Course: Fantasy in moral panics. Narratives 
phenomena of possession and witchcraft -
Rafal Smoczyński, Jagiellonian University

Dinner

Screening before a meeting with the author: The Lure
dir. Agnieszka Smoczyńska

8:00 am

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

5:00 pm

7:00 pm

9:30 am

11:30 am

8:30 pm



08.10saturday

Working in groups 

BEIKS: Presentation

Meeting with the creator: Agnieszka Smoczyńska

Lunch

Contribution of Marcin

Closing lecture 

Dinner

Screenings of films made during the Film Spring Open 

Banquet

8:00 am

9:30 am

11:30 am

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

5:00 pm

7:00 pm

8:30 pm

10:00 pm



09.10 sunday

Lunch

Opening lecture and presentation of the groups:
- Previs Group – Sławomir Idziak, Paweł Świerczyński

- Game Jam Group – Maciej Miąsik, Jacek Strupiński
- VR Group – Konrad Ziaja

- Interactive Narratives Group – Adam Walkowski
- Documentary Film Group – Bogdan Dziworski

- Music Videos Group – Anna Maliszewska
- Film Script Open Group – Krzysztof Rak, Marcin Lech

- "Noble Box" Advertising Group – Marcin Ziębiński, Jakub Marczyński
- CGI Group – Jakub Sobek

- "Orange" Web Filmmakers Group – Włodek Markowicz
- Film Spring Open France - Florent Pallares

- The "Incubator for Filmmaker" – Mobile Audiovisual Course UJ - 
Andrzej Stasiu Szypulski, Martyna Kwiatkowska

1:30 pm

3:00 pm



Contact

Film Equipment Room will be open:  30.09 – 7.10 at 8:00 – 12:00
 and 17:00 – 21:00 on 8.10 at 8:00 – 12:00 and 17:00 – 19:00

Editing Room will be open: 30.09 – 7.10 at 9:30 – 23:00
and 8.10 at 9:30 – 19:00

Jagoda Domańska
FSO Office

+48 508 952 121
biurofso@gmail.com

Marta Mamoń
Producer

Marta.mamon@gmail.com

Magdalena Goszczyńska
PR Manager

Magda@filmspringopen.eu

Michał Labijak
Editing Room

+48 691 864 174

Łukasz Baka
FSO Technical Supervisor

Filmspring.crew@gmail.com



NOTes





Organizational Partners:

Media Partners:

PARTNER:Coorganizer:

Technology Partners:

Co-financed by:

Film Spring Open 2016 is co-financed by the Ministry of Culture and National Heritage, Polish Film Institute, The City of Kraków and 
Malopolska Region.

The Mobile Audiovisual Course is financed by Malopolska Region


