

LEGEND







FRIDAY

MEETINGS OF DEDICATED GROUPS

÷	3:00 PM	SCREENING BEFORE A MEETING WITH THE AUTHOR: UNITED STATES OF LOVE DIR. TOMASZ WASILEWSKI
*	5:00 PM	OPENING LECTURE AND PRESENTATION OF THE GROUPS: - PREVIS GROUP — SŁAWOMIR IDZIAK, PAWEŁ ŚWIERCZYŃSKI - GAME JAM GROUP — MACIEJ MIĄSIK, JACEK STRUPIŃSKI - VR GROUP — KONRAD ZIAJA - INTERACTIVE NARRATIVES GROUP — ADAM WALKOWSKI - DOCUMENTARY FILM GROUP — BOGDAN DZIWORSKI - MUSIC VIDEOS GROUP — ANNA MALISZEWSKA - FILM SCRIPT OPEN GROUP — KRZYSZTOF RAK, MARCIN LECH - "NOBLE BOX" ADVERTISING GROUP — MARCIN ZIĘBIŃSKI, JAKUB MARCZYŃSKI - CGI GROUP — JAKUB SOBEK - "ORANGE" WEB FILMMAKERS GROUP — WŁODEK MARKOWICZ - FILM SPRING OPEN FRANCE - FLORENT PALLARES - THE "INCUBATOR FOR FILMMAKER" — MOBILE AUDIOVISUAL COURSE UJ - ANDRZEJ STASIU SZYPULSKI, MARTYNA KWIATKOWSKA
	6:30 PM	MEETINGS WITH GROUP COORDINATORS
	7:00 PM	DINNER
÷	8:30 PM	SCREENING BEFORE A MEETING WITH JULIETTE BINOCHE: THREE COLOURS: BLUE DIR. KRZYSZTOF KIESLOWSKI

SATURDAY

8:00 AM	WORKING IN GROUPS
9:30 AM 🙏	MEETING WITH THE AUTHOR: TOMASZ WASILEWSKI
11:30 AM 🐣	WORKING ON A COMMERCIAL, WHAT IS ESSENTIAL IN A FILMMAKER'S WORK IN ADVERTISING, HOW TO WORK WITH CLIENTS - MARCIN ZIĘBIŃSKI
1:30 PM	LUNCH
3:00 PM 🙏	THE DEBUT FILM - EWA PUSZCZYŃSKA
6:00 PM 🙎	JULIETTE BINOCHE - SPECIAL GUEST LECTURE
7:00 PM	DINNER
8:30 PM 🙎	FILM SCREENING

0.00.414	WODI/NO N ODOUDO
8:00 AM	WORKING IN GROUPS
9:30 AM	MAKING AN ANIMATION SERIES FOR THE GRAND THEATRE - DARIA RZEPIELA
11:30 AM	PREVIS - FINISH YOUR MOVIE BEFORE YOU START - PAWEL SWIERCZYNSKI
1:30 PM	LUNCH
3:00 PM	CINEBUS AS A TOOL OF THE NEW MODEL OF FILM PRODUCTION - SLAWOMIR IDZIAK, MICHAL ZABLOCKI
<u>♣</u> 5:00 PM	"CREATIVE DEVELOPMENT — HOW TO DEVELOP THE SCRIPT AND NOT ELOPE." CASE STUDY OF "THE MAN WITH THE MAGIC BOX"- IZA IGEL, BODO KOX.
7:00 PM	DINNER
. 8:30 PM	SCREENING BEFORE A MEETING WITH THE AUTHOR: I AM A MURDERER

MONDAY

WORKING IN GROUPS 8:00 AM	WORKING IN GROUPS 8:00 A	
– PREZENTACJA PROGRAMU DO VFX – MIKOŁAJ VALENCIA 9:30 AM	FLOWBOX – PREZENTACJA PROGRAMU DO VFX – MIKOŁAJ VALENCIA 9:30 A	X
IS YOUTUBE AN ART? ABOUT SHARING WHAT IS INSIDE WŁODEK MARKOWICZ	131	÷
LUNCH 1:30 PM	LUNCH 1:30 F	
MEETING WITH THE AUTHOR: MACIEJ PIEPRZYCA 3:00 PM	MEETING WITH THE AUTHOR: MACIEJ PIEPRZYCA 3:00 P	*
SCRIPTS - KRZYSZTOF RAK 5:00 PM	SCRIPTS - KRZYSZTOF RAK 5:00 F	*
DINNER 7:00 PM	DINNER 7:00 F	
FILM SCREENING 8:30 PM	FILM SCREENING 8:30 F	*

TUESDAY

8:00 AM	WORKING IN GROUPS
<u>♣</u> 9:30 AM	WHAT SHOULD YOU KNOW BEFORE YOU START WORKING WITH ACTORS? - WIKTOR OBROK
11:30 AM	WORKING IN GROUPS
1:30 PM	LUNCH
3:00 PM	THE NO-BUDGET MUSIC VIDEO - ANIA MALISZEWSKA
5:00 PM	IT IS NOT A PROBLEM TO MAKE A HIT IN THE INTERNET. THE PROBLEM IS TO DO IT EVERY WEEK - CYBER MARIAN
7:00 PM	DINNER
≗ 8:30 PM	SCREENING BEFORE A MEETING WITH THE AUTHOR: SOMETHING BETTER TO COME AND THE CHILDREN OF LENINGRADSKY DIR. HANNA POLAK

WEDNESDAY

WORKING IN GROUPS	8:00 AM
POSTPRODUCTION IN A CONTEMPORARY FILM - MARCIN ZIĘBIŃSKI	9:30 AM 🚣
HP: CLASH OF THE TITANS - WORKSHOPS, PERFORMANCE AND RENDERING COMPUTERS FOR FILM PRODUCTION MACIEJ MISIEWICZ AXIOM GAMMA: WORLD'S FIRST OPEN SOURCE 4K FILM-MAKING CAMERA - MICHAŁ GIEŁDA	11:30 AM
LUNCH	1:30 PM
TO RECORD A GOOD DIALOGUE AND THE ROAD TO ATMOS. SOUND POST-PRODUCTION IN FILMS - PIOTR ŁUGOWSKI	3:00 PM 🚣
MEETING WITH THE AUTHOR: HOW TO MAKE AN AWARD-WINNING FILM - HANNA POLAK	5:00 PM 👱
DINNER	7:00 PM
FILM SCREENING: Mother Joan of the Angels dir. Jerzy Kawalerowicz	8:30 PM
PERCIVAL SCHUTTENBACH CONCERT	10:00 PM 😷

8:00 AM	WORKING IN GROUPS
9:30 AM	JBD: WORKSHOP WITH THE NEW ALEXA SXT
11:30 AM	COMPONENT OF THE MEDIA PROGRAM OF CREATIVE EUROPE - THE POSSIBILITY OF CO-FINANCING AUDIOVISUAL PROJECTS - JULIA PŁACHECKA
1:30 PM	LUNCH
♣ 3:00 PM	THE ROLE OF "LIVE" MUSIC AND IMPROVISATION IN A CONTEMPORARY SOUNDTRACK, FOR EXAMPLE THE SOUNDTRACK FOR THE WITCHER III GAME - MIKOLAJ RYBACKI
5:00 PM	SPECIAL MAKE-UP EFFECTS — TECHNIQUES AND TEAM WORK- WANDA AND MARCIN KĘDZIERZAWSCY
7:00 PM	DINNER
≗ 8:30 PM	FILM SCREENING

FRIDAY

8:00 AM 🚣	WORKING IN GROUPS
9:30 AM 🔏	HOW TO THINK WITH THE IMAGE THAT ESCAPES HUMAN PERCEPTION - MACIEJ THIEM, MICHAŁ ŁUKA
11:30 AM 🚣	"NEUROBIOLOGY OF CREATIVITY — THAT IS: OUT OF LOVE FOR THE BRAIN"- KASIA ZAWADOWICZ
1:30 PM 📫	LUNCH
3:00 PM 🔭	A MAN THAT GLUE EVERYTHING WITH EVERYTHING: THE STRUGGLE OF A MODERN EDITOR WITH NOT ONLY THE FILM BUT ALSO WITH GAMEPLAY, ANIMATION AND CGI - KUBA SOBEK
5:00 PM 📮	MOBILE AUDIOVISUAL COURSE: FANTASY IN MORAL PANICS. NARRATIVES PHENOMENA OF POSSESSION AND WITCHCRAFT - RAFAL SMOCZYŃSKI, JAGIELLONIAN UNIVERSITY
7:00 PM	DINNER
8:30 PM 🚉	SCREENING BEFORE A MEETING WITH THE AUTHOR: THE LURE DIR. AGNIESZKA SMOCZYŃSKA

8:00 AM	WORKING IN GROUPS
≫ 9:30 AM	BEIKS: PRESENTATION
11:30 AM	MEETING WITH THE CREATOR: AGNIESZKA SMOCZYŃSKA
1:30 PM	LUNCH
3:00 PM	CONTRIBUTION OF MARCIN
± 5:00 PM	CLOSING LECTURE
7:00 PM	DINNER
♣ 8:30 PM	SCREENINGS OF FILMS MADE DURING THE FILM SPRING OPEN
10:00 PM	BANQUET

SUNDAY

LUNCH

1:30 PM

3:00 PM



OPENING LECTURE AND PRESENTATION OF THE GROUPS:

- PREVIS GROUP - **SŁAWOMIR IDZIAK, PAWEŁ ŚWIERCZYŃSKI** - GAME JAM GROUP - **MACIEJ MIASIK, JACEK STRUPIŃSKI**

- VR GROUP - **Konrad Ziaja**

- INTERACTIVE NARRATIVES GROUP - ADAM WALKOWSKI

- DOCUMENTARY FILM GROUP - BOGDAN DZIWORSKI

- MUSIC VIDEOS GROUP — **ANNA MALISZEWSKA**

- FILM SCRIPT OPEN GROUP - KRZYSZTOF RAK, MARCIN LECH

- "NOBLE BOX" ADVERTISING GROUP - MARCIN ZIEBIŃSKI, JAKUB MARCZYŃSKI

- CGI GROUP - JAKUB SOBEK

- "ORANGE" WEB FILMMAKERS GROUP - WŁODEK MARKOWICZ

- FILM SPRING OPEN FRANCE - FLORENT PALLARES

- THE "INCUBATOR FOR FILMMAKER" - MOBILE AUDIOVISUAL COURSE UJ -

ANDRZEJ STASIU SZYPULSKI. MARTYNA KWIATKOWSKA

CONTACT

JAGODA DOMAŃSKA

FSO OFFICE +48 508 952 121 BIUROFSO@GMAIL.COM

ŁUKASZ BAKA

FSO TECHNICAL SUPERVISOR FILMSPRING.CREW@GMAIL.COM

MICHAŁ LABIJAK

EDITING ROOM

+48 691 864 174

MARTA MAMOŃ

PRODUCER MARTA.MAMON@GMAIL.COM

MAGDALENA GOSZCZYŃSKA

PR MANAGER MAGDA@FILMSPRINGOPEN.EU

FILM EQUIPMENT ROOM WILL BE OPEN: 30.09 - 7.10 AT 8:00 - 12:00 AND 17:00 - 21:00 ON 8.10 AT 8:00 - 12:00 AND 17:00 - 19:00

EDITING ROOM WILL BE OPEN: 30.09 – 7.10 AT 9:30 – 23:00 AND 8.10 AT 9:30 – 19:00

NOTES



CO-FINANCED RV-









COORGANIZER

















TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS:











































ORGANIZATIONAL PARTNERS:













MEDIA PARTNERS







FILM SPRING OPEN 2016 IS CO-FINANCED BY THE MINISTRY OF CULTURE AND NATIONAL HERITAGE, POLISH FILM INSTITUTE, THE CITY OF KRAKÓW ANI Malopolska region.